Henrietta H. Stahl

(-27 Feb 1920)

Stahl. Friday, February 27, 1920, 3 a.m. at the residence of her daughter, Mrs. H.C. Corder, 1325 F street n.e., Mrs. Henrietta H., widow of John W. Stahl, in her 87th year. Burial at Congressional Cemetery. Funeral from her late residence, Monday, March 1, 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited.

The Evening Star, March 1, 1920, p. 7

Claimed by Death

Mrs. Henrietta H. Stahl

Mrs. Henrietta H. Stahl, widow of John W. Stahl, former employe at the navy yard, died Friday at the residence of her daughter, Mrs. H.C. Corder, 1325 F street northeast. Mrs. Stahl suffered from a paralytic stroke the last part of December, from which she failed to recover.

She was born in Harpers Ferry, W. Va., eighty-six years ago. She has been a resident of this city for the past fifty-nine years, and has lived at the home of her daughter since the death of her husband.

She is also survived by a son, Jerome B. Stahl, and a daughter, Mrs. John C. Rau, both of this city. Funeral services were held; this afternoon at 2 o'clock at her late residence. Interment was in Congressional cemetery.

The Evening Star, March 17, 1920, p. 22

Will of Henrietta H. Stahl

By the terms of the will of Henrietta H. Stahl, dated March 19, 1909, her household effects are left to her daughter, Emma S. Rau, and her son, George L. Stahl. Other personal belongings go to another daughter, Mary S. Corder. The balance of her personal estate is to be distributed among these three children. The son is to have premises 1352 C street southwest; Mrs. Corder to have house 513 2d street southeast. Another son, Jerome B. Stahl, is given premises 530 10th street northeast and 1120 12th street northeast, on condition that he pay off an incumbrance of \$1,000 on premises 1373 B street southeast. Jerome B. Stahl is named as executor.